nsr

ITI8X SFPEED TECHMNOLOGY

oram /\a
=
©r ©

© © o e
© o ° o S § j l
- O £ ill=a(1 -
o [\ 1 G !
5 e o y‘ E i () g
ol E ,-!_-.I; ’

e i,
\IlIIII‘_I_II T ||||||\ [T |||||||\ e o

I-, ’ -II

lii ﬂl'

*ST PN AT P 7o
=< [, S~ =

m - WHEELBASE : 257mm [adjustable +-3mm)
- HEX TO HEX WIDTH : F179mm / R172mm
1/10 SCALE RC ARWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR - DRIVE MODE : RWD
- CASTER: adjustable 6 /8 /10 /12 degree
/IlKMw - CAMBER: adjustable O to -12 degree
- FULL BALL BEARING

- ALUMINUM HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET
#SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




OO0LS

& ACCESSORIES

1/10 SCALE RC RWDO HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

V/// o ¥a% |

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TESR.
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [=#] 4

1.5 L wrench ‘
1.5LIRF ()
Hex T e e i [ [—] ‘

Hobby knife
217

2.0 L wrench = E{’:@: ':]] %
20L &F —_—

Screwdriver
BRET

Side cutter
#Os

“Su
/

@l i I@ Needle nose pliers
Senk

4mm Turnbucle wrench
4mm HRRF

§ Vernier caliper

HEER

g'g&&%'og%%”; wrench Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely

for your [RMX 3.0 KMW] best performance !
FRERAATET S REELEE [RMX 3.0 KMW] &IFHHE |

Hex
]
1
2.5 L wrench Scissors
25 LRE 7]
Hex

5.5X4.0 wrench
55X4.0 hE

RMX 3.0 KMW 2



, ,

<> EX=7

1/10 SCALE RC RwWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

N/ %l

I“ CHASSIS SET/BATTERY HOLDER SET EXPLODED VIEW
JEEARHE /Bt AR SR A F ]

210344

110005

=
820026BK S

820026BK

~. 110081

110052
Sl “._110005

110005

110005

110052

210579

110001

110001

210637BK

210561BK
=
110026 '
b=

=

=
210637BK =
210637BK @

210837BK

=

110001
820077BK
820077BK ~ i

110001

RMX 3.0 KMW 3

IS X{SPEEOTECHIOLOGY)




W /P04

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR
g"

210575BK

FRONT SUSPENSION SYSTEM EXPLODED
R MR AR (A2 / s

230070

11006685

820139

230070

810029

230067

210510CR

810009BK
__B10009EK
110004
wﬁf@.

230067

820054W

©

820117BK W@

210068wW

110091

210068W & 110086
820077BK
310048 (:::Eff;
/@ 820028BK
820054W 210344 820035W
\\q:s) 710001
210321

210321

IS AAY

IS X4SEEETECHIIOLOGY|

VIEW (LEFT/RIGHT MIRROR IMAGE)

210625
310001
E 820028BK
820123BK
820123BK
8201231
4 j g

820123BK

Y ..

820020

S 110017

210159

820049BK

820135

820001BK

# Please pay attention to the
installation direction.
ERREAM -

1100668

820035W

ORIGINAL SETTING HREHE

RMX 3.0 KMW 4




1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

7 [ AV

Eﬂl REAR SUSPENSION SYSTEM EXPLODED VIEW (LEFT/RIGHT MIRROR IMAGE)
BERBRIFE (/G55

810008BK

&20004

820030

110004

@)

820054W

g S
. =7 \_Q

710001 110060 7

210068W
620027BK
T

S - 8200268K 210161
Q ‘ 4 110032
310048 210616BK ‘ Q

820054W

a
210616BK 2" 820001BK
820054W

210321 210620BK

310035

N
230067
110082

810006BK

120003

Y

S
@ 110080 = {ito6s
230067 Eé 7

[

RMX 3.0 KMW §



1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

& aX{SEEE 0 EeCHIO a6,

”4 FRONT SYSTEM /| STEERING SYSTEM EXPLODED VIEW
BRI/ SRR R R

210589BK

110024

TN 110004
¢
Q

310103 5

R

/ @ 210593
iy
w 210589BK

a\ 110004
¢
_
v
T

120003

110026

210161 210601BK

=,

“ 820028BK

820027BK @

D

310001

RN E
o | @ § % 110101 =
210645BK

210590BK

RMX 3.0 KMW 6



1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

V/// o ¥ % | %

5‘1 UPPER DECK SET EXPLODED VIEW
Bt AR NEE

820077BK

%// 110002
110002

210580-1BK

110002

RMX 3.0 KMW 7



\"—

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

L7 -

DRIVE SYSTEM EXPLODED VIEW
SEENR IR LEE

110005
230135

210428BK

820017

o

210642BK

120018
230135

A

IS X4SEEETECHIIOLOGY|

ATTENTION TO DISASSEMBLY AND MEINTENANCE
IFEMRRARSE TR

Tighten M2.5 X30 Hex. screw to
avoid diff. set loosing.

( 310032
FOR MAINTENQQ&E Qm@ @ 2 HIGE M2.5 X 30 AR ¢ BLEHE 2R
Gt it
d 120001 = N 120008 Attention! Don't over tighten
Apply black grease | “—r y screw, otherwise it will
ta the balls. % D (,(@ influence the diff. actuation
#iE EREEE o) . 210644 HEEEHMWAE SRR -
S J@
820011BK =
310033
u FOR MAINTENANCE
J@ ( g HIBRE
210642BK Apply ball diff. grease
120003 OOQE) &OC@\ to the differential.
P O o REER LR G
MO
120003
110047
/@ 230135
110001 120002 % HO56 110047
110047 110017 ( 210644
./ 120002 110047
@ 310032 120001
210644 % \
110047

110024

@ §48086BK R

110004 210639BK

110061

N Wf

RMX 3.0 KMW 8




1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

ﬂ*‘ SERVO SET EXPLODED VIEW
Rl AR2E IR LB

210344
110002

»:ij'f @ Q

820127BK

%

820127BK

110002

820042

ISV

rmax{SPEEoITEEHNOLOGY)

820125BK

110002

R

210047

110047

110002

RMX 3.0 KMW

9




) S

1/10 SCALE RC RWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR y
310003BK @

54 BUMPER SET /| STEALTH MAGNETIC BODY POST SET / .

DAMPER STAY SET /| SHOCK ABSORBER SET EXPLODED VIEW —
PR AR/ BE AR E REAE /Bt R SRR SR R AR RN @

130021

130057 130004

820071
820141 110013
110116

. 130057
@ 820141
@

¢
%

9 820141
110116

310008

110078

/ B
110052 S 21015
o : —— 820141
820141

130048
820141
@ 7 310106BK ©/i

210235

310005BK

F-820103-4
R-820104-2

210381

. 110026 S
2 820050R
110026 @ﬁ
Fo

210344

@

210478BK

820055

3
0

110026 i)
110056

@ 210478BK

210344 % S —
210478BK

RMX 3.0 KMW 10



% - RMX 3.0 KMW modes reference
RMX 3.0 KMW &&=

ABEEW 3 different center of gravity settings to servo installation positions.
e T e ]

MBEFY 3 different center of gravity settings to the battery installation positions.
R RO R EOEE

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

RMX 3.0 KMW 11



% -« RMX 3.0 KMW modes reference
RMX 3.0 KMW #&X&%

ABEEW Mode 1 is the factory default setting , Please select the preferring mode freely.
Bt RN R W SRR,

ESC

RMX Motor HCG

Mode 1

High Center of Gravity

#RMX Motor HCG Mode1 is only
fitting on the short thin battery
of height with in 19mm

RMX Motor HCG

Mode 2
High Center of Gravity

RMX 3.0 KMW 12



% - RMX 3.0 KMW modes reference
RMX 3.0 KMW &&=

Motor

RMX Motor HCG
Mode 3

High Center of Gravity

RMX Motor HCG

Mode 4

High Center of Gravity

JEED TEENA,,

% RMX Motor HCG Mode1 is only ' i A e ‘aﬂa

fitting on the short thin battery

of height with in 19mm = NN

A,

RMX 3.0 KMW 13



% -« RMX 3.0 KMW modes reference
RMX 3.0 KMW #&X&%

RMX Motor LCG
Mode 1

Low Center of Gravity

RMX Motor LCG
Mode 2

Low Center of Gravity

RMX 3.0 KMW 14



% - RMX 3.0 KMW modes reference
RMX 3.0 KMW #&X&%

Motor

RRX Motor

HCG Maode

High Center of Gravity

RRX Motor

LCG Mode

Low Center of Gravity

Motor

RMX 3.0 KMW 15



- DAMPER

i s

% PARTS BAG I

Soft coil sprlng 31mm X2 12X1 O "l"g X4
(purple-green)
PORRIEE 31mm (4R)
Of | e~ \g’;
(4b]
E-clip
Oil seal X4 9
BRERE a|3/

Hard coil spring 31mm X2
(red) |
FERRIEE 31mm (fD)

ABEEY Damper assembly

bt S

Rod guide X4

BRE T @ Fiston rod

O [
©

Dampercyllnder X4 O 6.5X2 %%onge x4

ol £

Cylinder cap X4
i8R ER LR

Sprlng retainer X4

R

v
E

Damper O-ring P3 X4 Damper O-ri

BREBOR

X4

Make 4

Qil seal

OOO

Piston X4
BEEE

Damper cap X4
it

Od

Rod guide cap X4

Damper retainer X4
16 AR AR W

]
=}

plicd
Damper adjuster X2
| WRERTIR
2 # Pull down piston rod 4mm, attach cylinder cap
gﬁg‘rod i ] and absorb oil overflow with tissue paper.
© RO T amm # - B D8RR PR LR S A 5H -

Damper adjuster X2
BEBR

@ E-clip X8
Eil

e Damper cylinder

912 X1 O-ring

o Spring retainer

@ Rod guide

Pull down piston and pour oil into cylinder.
Remove air bubbles by slowly moving
piston up and down.

HTRENIEARR S L TREERSREBR -

~ ~

Hard coil spring Soft coil spring
31mm X2 31mm X2
(red) (purple-green)

0 Damper cap

l 9 Cylinder cap

Q
, o 6.5X2 Sponge 5mm

>

o Shock spring

# The height of the shock absorber
adjusting ring is for reference only!
Please make 5mm as the actual vehicle height
after installing the electric components completely.
BHRRA R AREHR
ERERBRERNERERSmMmATE,

9 Damper retainer

RMX 3.0 KMW 16



7 DAMPER
% PARTS BAG l ~ DAl

AR Damper assembly

BHEREE

designed aluminum
integrated untegrated
head mount to combine
the front head,upper
suspension mount,and
the front damper stay to
one to efficiently

lightweight thw car head. MMX m
V/// o ¥a% 1%

the angle of the

shock absorber is
able to fine-tune ‘.
by the spacer
length.

RMX 3.0 KMW 17



7z PARTS BAG

R

Alum. 8- adjusting servo saver
$EEE oY A AR

A X1

F X1

G X1

E X1

s oC

memmmn - M3X8 screw X10
1] [El

M3X8 screw X2
STEREERG

h 4.8 Adjuster X2
C Pt o
] , T

M3X 44 Alum. turnbuckle X1
EEEFRANIE

-« STEERING SERVO SET FLAT
“@nfEmREE (B

ABIFEW Steering servo assembly

B iR &R

e Alum.
servo mount

@® Screw locking position.
BERRER RS

# Attaching the servo I
as shown. I
{RIARSPICEERE I

FUTABA / SAVOX SANWA / KO

m Servo saver turnbuckle assembly

M3 X84 Alum. turnbuckle X1
SEEEFIANHE

4.8 Ball connector L X1
HAAEER)

@ 3X5.5X1 Alum. spacer X1

Frg oy
@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
E-35y

ml

C

Alum. servo mount X2
$HE BEMREE

AL ﬁ
! RMX Motor HCG Mode1
@ 13 x84 Alum. turnbuckle <) /{B EEOE 1
L
AL 94.8 Adjuster
SO ; !

© 28 Adjuster

RMX Motor HCG Mode2
mEOMELR 2

RMX Motor LCG Mode2

@ 4.8 Adjuster

@ 2.8 Adjuster

{EEOET 2

# Please adjust the length by the servo spec.

and the steering neutral. RRX MO_'E'-OI" HCG Mode
AR L T BT - = E O,

RMX 3.0 KMW 18



7z PARTS BAG

R

Alum. 8- adjusting servo saver
$EEE oY A AR

A X1
25
{é} F X1
2=

C X1 @ G X1

e M3 X8 screw X10
Ul ET

"

M3 X6 screw X2
SLEARR

h 4.8 Adjuster X2
parg 1)
T R

M3 X 32 Alum. turnbuckle X1
5 SEIEHNE

®
|

4.8 Ball connector L X1
HAHE(R)

@ 3X5.5X1 Alum. spacer X1
SRR

.
3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
Loy

Alum. vertical low profile servo mount X2
fRa e I TUERIEE

-« STEERING SERVO SET STRAIGHT
@nfEmREE ()

ABEFEW Steering servo assembly

B iR &R

© vsxs

6 3X5.5X1 Alum. spacer

O v3xs

© 3x6x05 Spacer

@ senvo (not included)

A Aum.
servo mount

FUTABA / SAVOX

©) (0

SANWA [ KO

RMX Motor HCG Mode3
aEOMER 3

RMX Motor HCG Moded
mEOER 4

RMX Motor LCG Mode1
EEOER

RRX Motor LCG Mode
{BEE/OETL

# Attaching the servo as shown.

fARRPIBERE

MBEEFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly

RS
(=,
@ V1332 Alum. tumbuckle /’\l'
/ﬂ)
© 4.8 Adjuster

@ 4.8 Adjuster

# Please adjust the length by the servo
spec. and the steering neutral.
RFRR R BRI AR ERE -

RMX 3.0 KMW 19



7z PARTS BAG E - gg{%sa?ﬁlag SERVO SET PLAT

BEZY Steering servo assembly

W AR

m Steering servo assembly

WreliRaLE

::.:.;J;n;@\
e

RMX Motor HCG Mode2
BEE 2

RMX Motor LCG Mode2
EEOET 2

RRX Motor HCG Mode
BEER

RMX Motor HCG Mode1
‘ HEOM 1

RMX 3.0 KMW 20



	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書2
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書3
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書4
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書5
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書6
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書7
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書8
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書9
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書10
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書11
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書12
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書13
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書14
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書15
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書16
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書17
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書18
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書19
	G78546-獨立版書籍-A4彩色-封面200g單面上霧-內頁150g銅版-頁數40-300本-026228-RMX 3.0  KMW說明書20

